

PERRY CHALK ART FESTIVAL

CHALKING COMPETITION APPLICATION
2 Groups: Ages 10-14 & Ages 15-19
Saturday, July 8, 2023
8:30am-4:00pm

Downtown in Perry, NY Theme: Think Big

Rain Date: Saturday, July 15, 2023 \$5.00 entry fee

Name and age:

Address:

City, State, ZIP:

Telephone:

E-Mail Address:

Brief description of the image to be drawn (or attach a representation):

Rules and Information

- 1. All applicants must state the specific image to be drawn prior to confirmation of participation in the Perry Chalk Art Festival. The Perry Chalk Art Committee reserves the right to deem submitted subject matter as inappropriate. No political or commercial advertisements or statements, written or visual are allowed.
- 2. Artists can work solo, or as a 2 person team.
- 3. All artists will be provided with chalk and with a 4'x4' surface. Chalk, pastels, tempera paint (as a base) and hair spray are the medium allowed for the festival.
- 4. The event will take place in downtown Perry, and artists will be offered a snack.
- 5. Registration on event day starts at 11:00am. Designs must be complete by 3:00pm.
- 6. A recognition ceremony will take place at 4 pm. The winning artist(s) ages 10-14will receive \$25, and the winning artist(s) ages 15-19 will receive \$25.
- 7. Please mail your completed application and \$5.00 fee to Perry Chalk Art Festival, 62 Dolbeer St, Perry, NY 14530 by **July 1, 2023** to confirm your reservation and to receive additional information. Space is limited. NON-COMPLIANCE WITH THE RULES WILL RESULT IN IMMEDIATE REMOVAL FROM THE EVENT.

GENERAL RELEASE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT: I hereby and forever discharge, release and hold harmless the Perry Chalk Art Festival and its sponsors from any loss or damage to my person or property while in the possession of or under the supervision of the Chalk Festival and its sponsors. I hereby consent to the enforcement of the rules and instructions above. I acknowledge that Perry Chalk Art Festival is entitled to use any photos or reproduction of art that I create. By signing below, I hereby certify that I have read and

Signature(s):	Date:	
Signature(5).		

For questions, call: Meghan Hauser @ 237-5375, or meghan@insitearch.com

accepted the conditions set above and certify that all information is true and correct.